HOBBS OFFICE 6. C. C.

AYCOCK & HILLIN

MAY 15 11 37 AN '68

Vaughn Building Midland, Texas

HERBERT WELL NO. 1

660' FS &FEL, Section 23, T-5-S, R-31-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

	Angle of		Accumulative
Depth (feet)	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
389	1/2	3.39	3.39
870	3/4	6.30	9.69
1,365	1	8.66	18.35
1,687	1 1/4	7.02	25.37
2, 183	1 1/4	10.81	36.18
2,649	1	8.06	44.24
2, 946	1	5.19	49.43
3, 201	3/4	3.34	52. <i>7</i> 7
3,607	3/4	5.32	58.09
4, 103	3/4	6.50	64.59
4,314	3/4	2.76	67.35

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY

P. O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before em, this the 16th day of February, 1968.

Notary Public in and for Hockley County, Texas